Champ =& KI5

g,b. )al-’f G-E'; T6 T5 VTX

oo BONOES

) _Jj'fﬁ _ i—ﬂﬂ_




=h

Part 1 %S

B Yy —— 1
B S R e 1
CRERERR A 2
. ORI oo AT 3
R 3 S 45
()
(D
(S

HE

Part 2 &%

) . R REPr ot 6-7
TUIMRIERE 8-18
(—) IR
(D)&EZIFE

1.LEDKT#

2 32U

3.EfE

4Rk
CAPPIEHE oo 18

EMEERRT 19-21
CBEER 2223

Part 3 EBifF

CBNTEER y
S REREAERE 25
S OEBE e
()RS
(D) BB EH
. BEE .

H =



} Part 1/t

—. B

EE=L Oxbot Champ FEi& K&

CEEEES STM32H743

e ] ATF421

KIEREH Betaflight

BB E 4 0OX32

K= Oxbot Champ FEiR €I%

B3 Oxbot Champ 60A OX32 & —35IREIF

WEoF X¥F, BT RIAS

T4 Rl I B XHF

B8 B4 Hh E vk https://ox32.oxbot.com 3§ https://ox32.0xbot.cn

BRI A 3~8S

ZERIE 20 x 20mm, M3

Rt B 349 (K) x27 (&) x5.1 (8) mm
BIF: 427 () x35 (88) x4.7 (&) mm

£ 21.3g

TR E https:/flowus.cn/18efb%fe-34b0-40e0-b2b3-69bfbf412bc8

WWw6 e

:J Champ GOA Esc

Wwi/ "¢

1/27



| wwel]

8.4mm

LN AS:

@ HDZeroEf&
® ERE

® IBEREH(M3*2.6mm)

® =
F @ IR (M3*2.6mm)
@ BiE

- - @ EEERER(M3*2.3mm)

BN

o iZZUEPIBHDZero BUE R CHEREE AR RPIERE (MOFRR) , HESERANT@®
F21mmEREE, DBRENBEE, REEM VITHR.,

o ETIRIR FEI AR ZRIFRE S, BNTEESH B, BERINZEEZEEEEM, SEHIRIE,

2/27



P9, “$iRERIREER
fEFRERNE14P HEERCEMERE; 38 8 RATRRRAMKNs MR L,

BFRX—: EAR14P HELEIE

@) MEREER &) I EAE IR

Oxbot Champ 60A OX32

Oxbot Champi&E Kz
e — iR b

3153 o dumyy 1'%

®

LED Ctrl fa |
EllJrc » R R nemememas o 0

Oxbot Champ 60A OX32

Oxbot Champ==x ¥ig
A —EEEiE press

3/27



Oxbot Champ E,L._E}fl:

| =

PAEERE10mm x2

14P Hi4 20mm X1
(AT &R CEMEBR)

Oxbot Champ
(MPUG000SR / ICM42688kR)  x1 60A OX32 I9E—75 &8 X1 HHBARBREEH x1
[T a ’hE

6P SH1.0HEZ% 15mm X1
(BTF&EEHDZero RaceEIfE)

12P #HE4E x1
(BT EEChamp=iELEDIT )

M3*6*3.6mm FERE 21 x5
(AT ZREHDZeroBIfE)

12AWGE B BIEZ70mm x2
J— B B
_—— & X B
B B

M3*6*2.6mm FERRER A 416 X9
(ATRE E. BEMERE)

M3*6*2.3mm FEEREE A BE x5
(BT EHINE)

il

FEELIRINIEZZ M3*23.5mm x4

I

FEEEBRENIZZZ M3*18mm x4

M3*21mmERHE x4

M3*5.5*3mm
RE TR x4

T

M3NABEER x1
(BFZEBNERR)

RERB A BREN

RIET
@ Gram

Oxbot Oxbot oxbot

ChampZRFINLLE x1

Oxbot

ChampRiEKIg -

BRIEfERIEE

BRIREAIER X1




(D) B

Oxbot Champ FEi& §i%
(MPU6000AR / ICM42688iR) X1

14P HEZE 20mm x1
(AT EE IRMBA)

6P SH1.0HE2% 15mm x1
(BT&EEHDZero RaceEl1f%)

__(_.—*‘_f_v__-*'
.
\.

12P Hi%% x1
(BT EEChamp=iELEDKTH)

M3*6*3.6mm ERERE 46 1
(AF SBREREERINER)

M3*6*2.6mm EERE F x5
(BTFIRE =MEE)

M3*6*2 3mm FEERE T BE x5
(BTRREEENNSR)

RERM A EREN
Enny THE A

nnnnnn
TidieF FLY CHAMP
RIET

Oxbot Oxbot oxbot

ChampRFINEAL x1

Oxbot

——t
wiee

ChampZiE g ™
5

IB&‘

BRIR(EFIER X1

(=) 2R

OX32&—32 iR B x1

= <

R B RBIRLEMN x1

AAEE R E10mm x2
12AWGE A BIRZ70mm x2

LTSRN LRR Y

14P HEZ% 20mm x1
(ATHEECI=MEN)

M3*6*3. 6mmIEIRE & x1
(BT HRBAEREERINEHA)

M3*6*2.6mm EERREE R £1EX5
(BT IRE CEMER)

M3*6*2 3mm FEERE T BE x5
(BTRERENNSR)

kﬂﬁﬂ A iBERA
ENINY THE A

@ G @

Oxbot Oxbot oxbot

ChampZFINLZE x1

Oxbot

ChampZiE 18 i+ |

PRiEfER SR 8

PRIEERTER X1

5/27



} Part 2/ x=

RIRELIER
RI]_‘ == Q17 =]
@ LED4ER BRBHRER © LED2IE S
- I ¢
@ET’* H . 5&!::!1 ga.zaea’z-.; H"ggt;'lg;):l'-
& TANTCN gy e L ] m . .
@ BEFTH ' :
B, BRRRETCER LH*_—— (-3 @ BEC@%MH
® EBthE LT omﬂ I @ BEC @ B3 Ei#%
~ Fa : 12
@ OSD;ERH— BEC( BEC(
@ H7433§ £ 3¥ g¥
aWS G R6 Té6 TSVIX G Vb fﬁ% RSV
LED3/R#2 ‘cssssscs’ QLED1IE A
QOFEWNEE ORNEERER
O LEDERXT

@ FRIRENT: EE, HBetaflightishl], Fx GRS
@BEFRSLT: 56, 2R REFCER,
@BEC@H(/UU

5Va: 415, BRFRBECOILEELIE.

4V5: 4168, BRRR R EFFE4VAERIEE T,
&) BEC@JkMH

BV: 71, H=3FR/BEC @ HWH5V,

9V: 46, BERF/RBEC © HHIV,

® Ot R ST
E) s Bty 4.1V B E=90%
|f| 250 38V=EEE[E<4.1V 40%<EEE<90%
HREAES 3.6Vt B E<38Y 10%< BB <40%
HRE At Bty E<3 6V B E<10%

6/27



O BF&EZERANERESE

@ BOOTi# 7
S R2) . "Aazwam
@_E?E'EEEEJE RIyUNEUNYY 6
R EIEH ot I O TVSHiRiE
(® 5V 2A BEC ; | SE€ IRIPIRE
=
® SiEE1E -
E#EC(HDZERO.  |A USB TYPE-Ci& [l
DJI 04/04 PRO/O3)|&

® 9V/5V aon
TTYIRBEC (2A) = B - @LEDI®EEN
@ LEDIZHIEE DR . T— EEHEBEEFIRE

®(2BOOTH#
BOOT# B LA TRFhINEE:
132 #ILEDXT =

OWE: BINIEEE, IToMEEeFETE: 4, &, K & 5. &4,
QOKIF: BHUMERE (0-3%, 0FRRXMA) (Bol@idSpeedyBee AppIRELEDIHRE.
Enee. (TIREE. TR0

210 5 E 4
HYEREHIRAREBTIERIMEY, BRUTSBENRS CIRE G
1R4% SpeedyBee APP:

DREBOOTHE, REIZAWIZ LEE, LB WI=HADFUREL;
@FTFR#ESpeedyBee APP, #HA CIERISEHRE, RIBRTERIEH.
B i i

DIGUSBEIHE L 1R A EL AN ;

QRMETCIZHIBOOTHREARRL, $FUSBLIEA ©IE, HEMABOOTH,;
QITF LN _LBYBetaflightitiEY:, HABEMEFE, BITIRSEIH,

® DLEDIZHIIRE
LEDREUAEE BOOTIREEHI, MF@EE CIZEH=H], Sli5MRBTNIZE LHVE, HIEERFCIER
(R = SMREER > (D) &EEFE > 1LLEDIH > (2)=#I5 )

O ®EIEHEBIRHIIFEE

EfHBECO® #8, S RINERAMKRMERE, LIIBEC @ IFLLEEME, JMNETTETIME
R, WMFEREERRREFIEEMHBIF/X, TBERBECLIIONIES, HEZRANRMER
(PITER) OFI: T, fhriER> (D) EERFE > 3EE > #HBEFH > BdEEt

K1) 7/27



—. IMRER

(—) EEMx

{7 Ay

TBSEF R SBUSHEIAN

TR

vl @

DJI O4/04 Pro/03

8/27




(Z) E&EFR
1. LEDXT

LEDX] & EBiRECE L ARIRRIPEIE. AXFIE, MXTTERSIEUEE, SEMIENTHHE,
LS ERAREE, KHLNREILER $1T.

(1) E=&ES
* OxbotZ=ELEDKT 5

1 VBAT
[}

v [ojoRojojofjojofojofo]

B Lelololclololoolo]o]

5V [ojoRojojofjojofojofo]

Ml coocoooBDoo

[ TTR TR TR T

G
] 5vl
5

SEEY =
Li‘-‘ a L - ©
svi: DL sy, (aTulElc o 5V
- = o e—— 5

o M ===, 5 ¢

*Hith @pE KT w R & A N EE,

(2) =HIBR
BT IR RIS (HT BN EesrE s8I B ()

MO SHGLOGA

LED Ctrl

- FC LED Ctrl OB
o gl 5

9/27



GBI KIREEIRE] (FBIBEFCIERR) “BuiEn T, BrEMSESZIF28TH (518)

LED Ctrl

-
(aa)]

(3) RETHZRELS B
TR

FTIBR2:

FF &R, EERNEHEMHEANRERH,

FTE3:

FIRERE, REHTIRENT, oliREKIEES]" KRR “THRNE”

ATEAET
0 Champ H743

k. Ciibiit

Tmas
—Em o

IR
EEEFmE ; REAAY
REITHRE
EEEn
RRBH >

LED Ctrl ©

EllIc &

EfEEEChamp H743...

10/27



252U,

(1) ELRSHZULHL
28 5|

{R6 )
{T6 )

IRETE
1) 7 [#%0] REBUARTOBTRENBOITR  2) 78 [Hiahl] REEEKHMGEE R CRSF

- .

$?i’ ¥ A | o7 kil
gy RX_SERIAL R LR

[CRSF VoSBT ]

(2) TBSEFZWAN
FRZE 5|

S d=i
1) £ [HO] RENSUARTORITREIMEBOTH  2) £ [ZIRH] TESEIRHLIGER R CRSF

&B1T RX_SERIAL JEU N2 B

RN,

[CRSF Vo SBITEIEA ]

11/27



(3) SBUSHzUZ#N
R 218 5|

RELSE
1) & [%0] RESUARTOBTHRUNBOITH  2) 7 [REH] RESZBIMGERRSBUS

Eﬁl&% RX_SERIAL AL S B
[SBUS O BITEIAN }
3. Blf&
BB RIRE

(EREER], BSURIAEEZIBMABE, PARIAZESVEV:

> 8888808 ¢

5Vo_G CAM CC BZ+BZ-

EiE5V
(B 20N, E&HDZeroB1E
FE R ERIEIAENE)

B9V
(GE&DJI 03/04ER)

12/27



HeEEFE

-BECQ@ EFF
BN, BEC@ISEA R, NEGSL e,

EI"FC» r—r— T :j;.N..'E

B ER T IE
55ABEC@ £ON'HIIESS, FHEEPITIRE:

LED Ctrl

Etllbrc ~

13/27



FEBFSpeedyBee APPHFF/FUSERTET, (MG E])
LHUSERTIEIARBUER, BECEEHHBE

SUSERTEELRIED, SYIEABECEIEAEEH B EmET

1 OSD R R REe,

EER AR,

(1) HDZero RaceElf&
85|
1) {EEAFRPEI6PHES

BIERAR mEHP8Y15mmIZhR6P SH1.0HF 4, EHDZeroEIfE[RHEL, PABRERNEHIEM.
BRERNAT:

o~ Il

E 2 aan

j 1
\ g !
1

N000gon

Jdﬂ ‘I"B.ZJ
@

8 GHNARRARRARRG
IVEALZ

Champ ¥#%  HDZero EIf%

2) {EFAHDZeroB{E/EH L

HFHDZeroEUEEHIBRAZ S, HRREEAHDZeroEUEBHHIHIL, BSUHIAELRF
5% 1) PHETR—H.

EEFA—H, TRRTFHHDZeroBZBFIAILL IR, REESSR 1) HER—
.

14/27



RESE

1) £ [IwA] "RERBUARTSHIMSPSVTX 2) EXEEHNBF4IZHTHIMRA, N
(MSP+Displayport) 7 [CLI®2T] REPHANTHS:
set osd_displayport_device = MSP
set ved_video_system = HD

save

set osd_displayport_device = MSP
set ved_video_system = HD
save

115200 AUTO AUTO | 115200 & CIEEHABF43ZBIMRA, WL
: : : : ATHFIRE,

(2) BRUEE
REHE S
R, SUEREEGRE, SEANOVR5VIEE!

R, SWAEREREBE

ISERAOVR5VIER]
+5V IN
GND
VIDEO
SMARTAUDIO

RESRE
1) 7 [i%A] $BUARTSHIIRC Trampg 2) EWEREENBFA3ZEIRIMRA, NF
Smart AudiofTF (VAEUEIY9IE) A RIKENMHE I,
NEKIEEG IBF4.3Z BRI, M
— # [CLIBS1T] REWMAUTSHS:
set osd_displayport_device=MAX7456
BT TR L save
MSP | gy BN

& fﬂ@ 9|‘12

i 8BS
- - Im i)

115200 AUTO AUTO 115200

A4 - -

set osd_displayport_device = MAX7458 =y

E2H save

(o

3) FEOSDRAERFASMHITVERAAUTO

OSDm ¥ MEOSDRENIE

PS lap time b T
PS lap time I AUTO v I
urrent

*HOSDARIER B/, oIl HEMIRHEIR9PALEINTSC,

15/27



(3) DJIER

DJI O4 Air Unit
g EE]

B GIE ERNSVIRIRIER FANRY, SONEIRIV, ASERDJIARECHI6PHIZLEE iz,

RETE

1) & [ixA] REHBUARTSHIMSPSVTX
(MSP+Displayport) $TF

115200

- - -

DJI O3 Air Unit
& 2%15 5|

115200

2) B IEEABFAIZBIRIRA, NITE
[CLIZA®1T] REPTBMALTHS:
set osd_displayport_device = MSP
set vcd_video_system = HD
save

set osd_displayport_device = MSP
set ved_video_system = HD
save

& YRR ABFAIZEHIMRA, MLk
UFTHFEIRE,

16/27



RELTE

1) & [[%A] "REHBUARTSHIMSPSVTX 2) EXIREENBF4IZHIMRA, N7E
(MSP+Displayport) JFF [CLIGES1T] REPHALLT®RS:

set osd_displayport_device = MSP

set vcd_video_system = HD

save

BN

set osd_displayport_device = MSP :
B2 set ved_video_system = HD
N save
i e ECREHBF43ZRIARA, Mt
LHTHRE.
DJI Air Unit
"H&261E5|

REBELTE
1) £ [I%0O) "REBUARTSEIMSPSVTX 2) EXIEEMABFLAIZEINIARAS, N7E
(MSP+Displayport) $TF [CLIGEL1T] REPHALLTHS:

set osd_displayport_device = MSP
set vcd_video_system = HD
save

set osd_displayport_device = MSP
set ved_video_system = HD
save

100

115200 AUTO

: ’ . ! B GBI BFA3Z RN, Mk
NTRRE.

AUTO 115200

17/27



4 Bk

RE&E0)

Spaady

#H Champ HT43

3 i ®
aiam

L4 Champ H743

s S

ERES
— = e
IR
BT ETLETT WEEEAN
L]
FREBS

18/27



M. EHEF

Speaedy @ ¢ Champ H743
Hrig®E(1) -
E ’;—fn —
— TmEe
IR
# m‘
IEEFmR ERTEFEN VEE Y
g
EEEBChamp H743..,
LT8R - 4A KN
H:'rj&g;ls ; _ELE;L E!;\,PP P2 FIER3:
Fopeedybee , oy . PR o
BEEETR, FEFCRERRIN, RETCEEHRE,
el RIS ®
EECREGFRE

S serapLIGHT
NAV

QP
@O

S84
TR IREG SRR R
BETAFLIGHT,

19/27



UTEBRBRBENFNRE (I0S/RE) #HITARBIRE:

®iOShR
< EE EEHES ® < &l EBEEE ® £ BE REHRS @
$13% - mBEH W35 - mEEH
B3 - EETRESES
Wi FRAES M URL gk 7 I YETE R
CHAMP H743MPU @ CHAMP H743ICM CHAMP H743ICM @ CHAMP_H743ICM @
BohEREISAEES, el aiiR
4,5.2 [19-Mar-2025 00:00 WiFifs i, WA SRS, SiFNE
BTEHRENARRAEEH,
‘ {uﬁnu:\ﬁ_ﬂu. MRS, FEENT
22IR Ll - ——
AEHE:
Fo e iR CRSF
EW i [Mone| iy mm
ALY DSHOT
EL 2 % 1T
HREN
maEs EET
5 BB IEEHARA S ) .
CHAMP_H743MPU (MPU6000RRZ) / %ﬁﬁﬁiﬁ&g o BTt EE::F gg’%;‘aiﬂﬁﬂﬂ\ﬂn,,
CHAMP_H743ICM (ICM42688KRA) = 7o TOE R
B33 - REEHF

INTERLAPP, ZNEIHASHN, UL
EER.

B {FEiA X

WEHEMES TS SRR, W0
IR TEHERIER

@t %8 Betaflight

[E#%%: CHAMP_H743MPU @

%% 4.5.2 [19-Mar-2025 00:00]

FIE8: $IR9:
HWIABHEEETIRE R TEIA7, FEEHEMRTRENT,

20/27



O ZEHLR

€ HEESIES @

< $1/3%F - MEEH

= TCEENFNE

< HB1/3F - MEEEF

CHAMP_H743MPU @ CHAMP_H743ICM

4.5.71 - 27-Jul-2024 00:00
(R IhNeE o B A

HikEN

Mero Trainer GRS LED irip 0SD (Analog)
050 (Digital)  Pin k0 WTX

€ CEEHES @)

< H2/3% - #ARHSE

AEBNEXE, AppliSBaERIRENWI-F,
FHESIR LIS B 2HE A B S #E.

EM METREFSENMNE, WEdappHAREY
£/ 1B

[

FE5:
HE“APPTEL FTHEH",

#3135 - AEEH

IFEIBHAPP, !!::!ﬂlﬁﬁ‘ CREIE

« EREGHRE @

TR EREHFRRAS:
CHAMP_H743MPU (MPU6000RRZ) /
CHAMP_H743ICM (ICM42688kRAN)

$IE8:
EFEHIRS AN,

21/27



= B FR Oxbot ChampFi&E iz

Fiz STM32H743

FEARIX MPUG000KRZS / ICM42688hR4s

SEE R AR P R https://flowus.cn/18efb9fe-34b0-40e0-b2b3-69bfbf412bc8

USBIZO KA Type-C

SEM 7

OSDit A ATT456E

TEZFBLE X1, AT EEIRESpeedyBee AppiH T YT SEUE B, S RSB
UART 189MSPFHXFTH, Hig ERITFER N 115200, ST EER LT IHEE,

WiFi REHF

DJI & BEIEEZE S

6pintlEEEE ffi, 5DJI 04/DJI 03/RunCam Link/Caddx Vista/
DJI Air UniteeR R, THEEREMALF.

HDZeroBfZ&EZE AT

6pinidEE, 15 F EHDZero B #TIBAR A LR G0 : Part2 ki >
T UINSERE> (D) EEIFE > 3. EfE > (1) HDZeroElf%) o

BEF NE16 MBREF A
=Zhiiay x

MNEBE 3~8S

BEC@#ith 5V 2A

BEC®%iH 5V 2A / 9V 2AET ik
4.5V i 27

FRIEAES %k M1-M4

ZSRUARTE M UARTS5, UART6, UARTT
CENEREELIDN UART2

22/27



BetaFlight 1%k

e

BEIEE (CO)

GPSIEf =85

nC -z

LEDIE#E 2§, THERFFEX

00 58 42 75 X, VA RIS

PITHEE 5, 521EBEC MIPITIRRZ BRI 2, G0 :Part 2 ¥ix>— sM&iEE>

- (Z) SEEEIE>3 B> B 5 T BB S )

BOOTS® S, (EBOOTHE@EEFFAL, vl i ADFURRETE, BT %z I 5l R At
5 &4 It 3% BEEIBY BB T LEDAT Rtz dillo (¥ I : — /M BE>BOOTH, )

THNGEEMGLEE | BetaFlight GUAL EH)

&4 2 FR CHAMP_H743MPU (MPU6000kRZs) /CHAMP_H743ICM (ICM42688hRkZ)

ZEFNL 20 x 20mm (M3)

R~ 34.9 (K) x27 (35) x5.1 (&) mm

58 6.7g

23/27



} Part 3/=

A FiEiE
XIS REE - u@@i&g

r
' !
i

2SHER

3SHER — 1SEBENEE

TVSPBhIRE
RIFPZIRE

BAT- BAT+

14P#1
(BTERE )

KBS A

SR

KBNS A

24/27



—. KEBER

A ARIERFEEENEREBERIERR, BNSVERBESES., AFmE
KIEMERFERPEREES,

) MERE ER &) A E IR

T TTTTTTT [y

Q&R =

QFZM N

BiIRS$IEHOERELHNER, BEEXUWTE:

L

3153 o dumyy fq

..
- -1

S U a
== I NI

®

Elllhrc ~ TR ~ D

LED Ctrl ™

Oxbot Champ 60A OX32

A—EEei

Oxbot ChampZFi®R ¥ix

25/27



=. ASIRNA

(—) EEMEmFES

1. B RETBE RN
2 {FFBEMATHME, FHEETEIERS WIRIEER B,

3. FTHOXI2EBIFRE A E L . https://ox32.0xbot.com 3% https://ox32.0xbot.cn,

mifr DEFRIRE]

Ve
As A
‘ EEaE '
115200
.

4OERMNINE, EAESRE, REETES

me S SAESEN G EERWE (D RS ESC ® G
A
AT
. i O EEFWMEE O BRPWMEE © A D
=5 1 deg 28 KHz 48 KHz _OFF
— CEE CEEN v (RN o .
i
ot
ERSEEEE
a0 @ mem o T nEE @
5% _OFF 100 % 100%
CE Mo - T
W
RN
Waimn O LIRS O
_DFE 100 %
o CHE
(1.
- A

26/27



(2) HiRAEHERR

EREEAINE, Ao [BEHEH] |, B BFEREEA,

(U\;(EIE O vwrmeme @anen m...&.u ® €D )
CI CETT Cl
saon
saion
\ HUHRN J
=B R Oxbot Champ 60AlI&—F= iR E
&4 OX32Eff
BB A i 0 T i S 4 https://ox32.oxbot.com/z§ https://ox32.0xbot.cn
STEE AR B Pk https://flowus.cn/18efb9fe-34b0-40e0-b2b3-69bfbf412bc8
R FE860A
RAER S ER80A (10%)
RS IR A ER ((X— B BB A 4% 5h) 110A (10%)
METVSEHRRB SN —kE 2
HNBEE 1000uFEIZSBEA (BZERHT)
ESC/EB#LIMY DSHOT300/600
NEBE 3-8S BRAW M
S ERE VBAT
Bt A&+
ERIEE N XFF
REFLM 20 x 20mm( M3)
R~F 42.7 () x35 (BL) x4.7 (F) mm
58 14.6g

27/27



47mm
5.1mn|1 | |

Wwi6 e
Wwi/ gt

| wwe'Ll

8.4mm

WILNEAS:

@ HDZeroEl{%
© ERE

® ABEREH(M3*2.6mm)

Q@ A BHEREF(M3*2.6mm)

@ B
- @ BefEREH(M3*2.3mm)

ERER:

o BZUEIIEHDZero B{E[RCHEREB AR RPINERE (MOFR) , HESERA M
h21mmEHEHE, DIRENBEE, KEEM CITHR,

o BRI FE AR TEREREH, BNTRESH B, BERINEZEEEEAM, ERRIE,



Oxbot Champ FEi& Kiz
(MPUG0O0OAR / ICM42688kR) X1

Oxbot Champ
60A OX32 ME—ZIR B X7

= -

BB S BREEN x1

AEERE10mm x2
12AWGE B 8R4 70mm x2

=

]

- —

14P H#HEZ% 20mm x1
(AT EZERFEE)

—

6P SH1.0HEZ 15mm x1
(AT &E#EHDZero RaceEl%)

TG

12P HE%% X1
(BT EZEChampTiELEDKT )

M3*6*3.6mm TERE 21 x5
(BT ZEHDZeroB1R)

R F 216 x9
. BIATER)

3
i
=

M3*6*2.6m
(BTi=E

-
R

M3*6*2.3mm B EE x5
(BT PR=EBIEMNER)

SEEEIRINIZEZZ M3*23.5mm x4

I

TEEERRENIEZZ M3*18mm x4

M3*21TmmiatE x4

M3*5.5¥3mm
IRE MRS x4

T

MINABIEZER x1
(AT REIER)

xzﬁm Dl
ENINV. THE ~

RIET
-

Oxbot Oxbot oxbot

ChampZFITALE xT

Oxbot

Champ3EiE¢Ig "+~

HERERIER o |

BIREFAER x1




AR Oxbot ChampZEi&E ¥iT

EE STM32H743

FERRIY MPUG000KRZ / ICM42688hRk s

SER AR AR P kR https://flowus.cn/18efb9fe-34b0-40e0-b2b3-69bfbf412bc8

USBE[EE Type-C

SEI 7

OSDit A ATT456E

T ZFBLE S5, BT iEEZRESpeedyBee APP#E T YIRS ENLE , SN HRE D
UART 1IBIMSPFRFTH, FgERIFER9115200, BN T A E A A F T

WiFi 35

DJI EEBEEEAT

6pintEEEE . 5DJI 04/DJI 03/RunCam Link/Caddx Vista/
DJIAir Unite2 R R, TEEEMRLF.

6pinidEfE, 1§ F EHDZero Blf&#TIBARAS L G0 : Part2 ¥z >

HDZero BRI TN | — shgimie> (O) EigE >3 B > (1) HDZeroElfE) .
mEF WE16 MBREFGH

=zPiany 7

MINEBE 3~8S

BEC@#iH 5V 2A

BEC®a 5V 2A / 9V 2AR] 3

4.5V X

BAESE M1-M4

=S {WUARTE O UARTS, UART6, UART7

EHEREHIETDN

UART2




BetaFlight 1Bk

25

BEEEE (CO)

GPSIR#L =55

oC A

LEDIE 4L < HF, PHESFHEX

NG 22 A ¥, SVEIRIEIS SR

PITHE St %, FEEBEC® MIPITIRE BRI 245, (G Part 2 ks> JM&EH>

=T (2) EREIEIE>3 - BB B T 25 ))

BOOTS =55, F{EBOOTHUAEB AL, rld NADFURRT, AT %=t i jn] =REY
7B B, L3RBT A FLEDAT 4o G0 —. 5hli5B3>BOOT )

SEBTKIRE SR | BetaFlight BRIALE EH)

&4 & R CHAMP_H743MPU (MPUB000kRZS) /CHAMP_H743ICM (ICM42688hR7)

LTI 20 x 20mm (M3)

R~t 34.9 () x27 (82) x5.1 (&) mm

58 6.7g




»5l o
=g

SMARTAUDIO 2

TBSEE1EUTHN, SBUSHEUHN,



Vb G TS5 RS G R7

=
=
©
-
&
e
©
£

o AARARRAR Ry, DJI 04/04 Pro/O3




Oxbot Champ 60AIY & —F R

&4 OX32E ¥

FE A U 0 T U i 1% https://ox32.0xbot.com/g% https://ox32.0xbot.cn

STEERR I B PEEE https://flowus.cn/18efbdfe-34b0-40e0-b2b3-69bfbf412bc8
R FH860A

BRAEM S 880A (107))

B AKER ((N—BEYHEE) 110A (10%%)

RNETVSHIRBBSIE —RE b=

SPNEBRRE 1000uFEZSE R (B1EEAMT)
ESC/EEMNINY DSHOT300/600

HNEBE 3-8SEEE FEEM

WEBE VBAT

BRI Sz

EE JEE 25

REREFLAL 20 x 20mm( M3)

R~ 42.7 (1K) x35 (B) x4.7 (;B) mm

14.6g




RIUBRELIRE
(IR ISRRIRE

(D LED4{EE @) LED2JE#
> I S _—
@ E?Eﬂé :L,\XT 5Wa_G C?H ‘cc BZ+ Bz-:; i'u'iH:IL‘;\H'
BTN o
® E|:¥IL‘.\}=|"
® -'#H:)Ikluk]- (4 BEC @ RZKT
B, BEETETOEE @3 BEC @ IR7A&KT
® EE,,HJ% 4] @ BEé O B [EiE R
(© OSDiFA BE BECC
@ H743$?§ ‘ AR E R R == g¥ g¥
WS (] -R: T6 TSVTIX G Vb (fﬁ?}x Y
LED3{2& ‘cessssrs’ CLED 1424
@QEWENIESE OFENERES
O LEDISRXT

@ ERRSLT: e, EEBetafhght:T’“ﬁ:tJ TR IR,
@ IBETFIRASKT Qi@ SRRBFEEE,
@ BECOIRSAT

5Va: 418, B=z~BECOIESIIE.

4V5: 718, BEERR SIELFAB4VSEEIEETIE,
@ BECOIRTSLT

5V: 41, B=Zm~BEC @ 5V,

9V: 10, BRF/RBEC @ HHV,

LIOL:Vii:: k59
BEZS eB it iz, 1V . 2200%
E 280 3.8V=EBihEE<4.1V 40%<EBE<90%
8 1m0 3.6V=aith s E<3.8V 10%<E8 8 <40%
HREZSS: B FE<3.6V 210,




AT &EEBFANERER

@
@ BOOT#2 s F
6 E5HiE e
EEEmN e Nl TS
@ 5V 2A BEC ~ B I Rip_iRE

® =EERE
B0 (HDZERO.
DJI 04/04 PRO/0O3)

USB TYPE-CH&

® 9V/5V
oJ{J#EBEC (2A)

() LED#=HIEE

@ LEDXTFEEH
EEHBEER

® @BOOTHE
BOOT# A LA FMMIIEE:
1= HILEDKT

OWE: BHFLEE, UTMEGERERYE: 4. &, B K. 5. |4,
QKT BHYIRSE (0-3%k, 0FRZRXME) (HLoliEESpeedyBee AppiRELEDITHRE.
e, (JHg=E. T2 .

2. RSBl
HYEEHRASHITER T, BIRUTSBRENRNES $ZEEH:
HRi£ SpeedyBee APP:

DIZ(EBOOTHE, FEIFA IR LEE, LI KIRHADFUER;

Q3T FRt£SpeedyBee APP, HAKIZRISEHRE, RIBIRTERIEH.
B i i

MIGUSBEHE L 1 A BB X ;

QOZ(E KIZHIBOOTHARRL, 1BUSBLIEA®IE, HEMFBOOTH,;
OFTF BN _E8IBetaflightitt s, MABEHEHRE, BITRSEH,

® DLEDIZHIIEE
LEDZRIAEITBOOTIR NS, ME@ET CisE R, TERBTNES RS, FHISErCEs
(M =, 9MNSEE > (T) EEEES > 4LEDITH > (2415 )

O ®EEHEBZFIER

EfEHBECO® #E, L BUARERANKMNMESR, LIIBEC © FFLLEERME, SMITEIMIE
i, WHEREERRTHEEMHBIA/X, IiBEMRBECLIIONIES:, HEEGNUAMNER
(PITIER) OFN: Z. &k > (D) &EEFE > 3B > HeEin > BUEEHt
KI= )



ATER

YIENERERE f -
'.

TVSBAIR @
RIPZIRE

KBS A

[ i
'C:CD_I EI:

BAT-

BAT+

14P$

(ATERE )

- [ ]
m_ m
- om

| L |

—

- E:‘ .
e

r

-
-

L

jL

]

2SHHER

1SEBHIEE



47mm

27mm

5.1mn|w | |

WW6 e
wwiZ ¢y

| wuwe'Ll

8.4mm

k Anti-loosening Nuts
LTS R

® Silicone Grommets
r ® Red Silicone Spacers (M3*2.6mm)

@ Flight Controller

® Red Silicone Spacers (M3*2.6mm)

@ ESC

-—— @ Black Silicone Spacers (M3*2.3mm)

Key Tips:
e Replace the original HDZero VTX Silicone Grommets with the provided ones (as shown in ®) and use the included
2Tmm aluminum standoffs to reduce frame height and enhance flight performance.

e Please install the Silicone Spacers strictly as shown above. Improper installation may cause contact between the
stack, VTX, and frame, resulting in damage.



